Pro forma consolidated actual net tangible book value per share represents consolidated tangible net assets less consolidated liabilities divided by
the number of shares of common stock outstanding on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of Series A
Preferred Stock into shares of common stock at the consummation of this offering. As of September 30, 2006, we had a pro forma consolidated
actual net tangible book value of $172.1 million, or $2.11 per share of common stock. Upon the sale by us of 5,390,000 shares of common stock at
an assumed initial public offering price of $55.50 per share, the mid-point of the range shown on the cover of this prospectus, and after deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma consolidated actual net tangible book value as
of September 30, 2006, would have been $353.9 million, or $4.07 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma
actual net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $1.96 per share and immediate dilution to new investors of $51.43 per share.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 55.50
Actual net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006   $0.18
Increase per share due to pro forma adjustments   1.93
Pro forma consolidated actual net tangible book value per share before this offering   2.11
Increase in pro forma consolidated actual net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   1.96

Pro forma consolidated actual net tangible book value per share after this offering   4.07

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 51.43

Additionally, if the COMEX Division transaction is consummated prior to the offering, an additional 6,484,800 shares of common stock (or Series B
Common Stock convertible into common stock free of transfer restrictions) will be issued for no additional cash consideration and both existing
stockholders and new investors will incur immediate dilution of $0.28 per share.

Excluding the effects of the consummation of the COMEX Division transaction a $1.00 increase in the assumed initial public offering price of
$55.50 per share (the mid-point of the range on the cover page of this prospectus), assuming we choose not to alter the number of shares offered,